505872245 01/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5919073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETWORK BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	04/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETBIO, INC.	
Street Address:	dress: 830 WINTER STREET	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15894630	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269600

Email: oandrews@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54862-004C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY S. CONSALVI

SIGNATURE: /Mary S. Consalvi/

DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=54862-004C3 NAME CHANGE to NETBIO INC#page1.tif source=54862-004C3 NAME CHANGE to NETBIO INC#page2.tif source=54862-004C3 NAME CHANGE to NETBIO INC#page3.tif source=54862-004C3 NAME CHANGE to NETBIO INC#page4.tif

PATENT 505872245 REEL: 051649 FRAME: 0279

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 04, 2010 4:17 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statem Frain Galices

Secretary of the Commonwealth

326167-1-0

PATENT REEL: 051649 FRAME: 0280

F FPC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Certificate of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)

) Екас	t name of corporation: Network Biosystems, Inc.				
	(as contained in the Division's records)				
) D +~I	steeted office address:				
∘\ ve≌r	(number, serret, city or town, state, zip code)				
3) Thii	amendment shall change:				
	(cherk appropriate bas(et))				
Ø	the corporation's name to*: NetBio, Inc.				
	the period of the corporation's duration to:				
	the state or country of its incorporation to*:				
Z	the street address of its principal office to: 830 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1477				
	the fiscal year and to:				
	the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:				
	the activities conducted by the intelligit corporation in the contributements				
-					
	Its officers and divocrors				
•					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	nther				

The name muse satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

[&]quot; If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under outh of the translator shall be attached.

from the	e date of filing is specified:	date approved by the Division, unless a later off	
Signed b	m Mary March		
	Chaitman of the board of directors.	(signature of authorized individual)	1
X	President,		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiductory,		
on this "	3014day of	april	2010

Delaware

שמאמ

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NETWORK BIOSYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NETBIO, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NETWORK BIOSYSTEMS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORISED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

3231442 8320

100458843

Thu may varify this mertificate online at morp delawers gov/authvor, shiml

AUTHENIX CATION: 7971584

DATE: 05-04-10

PATENT REEL: 051649 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 01/20/2020